MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 17-040
SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 17-107B, Foothills Boulevard at Lucille
Creek Fish Passage to Western Construction & Equipment,

LLC for the contract amount of $372,349.00.

AGENDA OF: May 2, 2017

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

roved. Undan Tha Consent-

ol 5577 R

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the
considsration.

assembly for

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGER / /
[

]
Route To: | Department/Individual ;;géE;ZS,/ﬁémarks

Purchasing \\Jé/jff’_

Public Works Director J_fjbgzl—— (9ACRI

Borough Clerk

Borough Attorney /Uig;

Finance Director
Lk
>

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement (1lp)
Analysis Sheet (1lp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On April 3, 2017, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough
issued a scolicitation requesting bids from qualified contractors
to provide labor, equipment and material to construct a new fish
passage culvert at existing culvert crossing on Foothills
Boulevard and Lucille Creek near Wasilla, Alaska. This work will
involve, but is not limited to, 2,692 cubic yards of Unclassified
Excavation, 1,551 cubic yards of Borrow, Type A, 6,228 cubic yards
of Borrow, Type B, 218 cubic yards of Aggregate Surface Course,
Grading E-1 and 397 Linear Foot of W-Beam Guardrail. Additional
items include drainage improvements, signage, topsoil and seeding
and permanent erosion measures. The Public Works Department,
Operation and Maintenance Division will be administering the
contract. In response to the advertisement, five (5) bids were
received.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 17-040




Award recommendation 1is being made to Western Construction &
Equipment, LLC with their bid being responsive and responsible for
base bid. The Contractor shall complete the work within sixty
days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 17-107B,
FOOTHILLS BOULEVARD AT LUCILLE CREEK FISH PASSAGE to WESTERN
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT, LLC for the contract amount of THREE
HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY NINE AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($372,349.00).

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 17-040



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

FISCAL NOTE
AGENDA DATE: May 2, 2017
SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 17-107B, Foothills Boulevard at Lucille Creek Fish Passage to Western
Construction & Equipment, LLC for the contract amount of $372,349.00
ORIGINATOR: Purchasing
FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPACI'Q(ES NO (_\z,
AMOUNT REQUESTED £ 572 34/9 FUNDING SOURCE /£ Lyl )&/M / f
FROM ACCOUNT # 42/ 000 0dp A XXX PROJECT # | B // %~
TO ACCOUNT : PROJECT #
VERIFIED BY: M&S—/W CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: 4/ /p /7 DATE:
EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: y (Thousands of Dollars)
OPERATING FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022
Personnel Services
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment
Land/Structures
Grants, Claims
Miscellaneous
TOTAL OPERATING
CAPITAL 3/7 2 5
REVENUE l
FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)
General Fund
safeseines | 3072 [k
Other ’7/ /
TOTAL
POSITIONS:
Full-Time
Part-Time
Temporary
ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)
PREPARED BY: PHONE:
DEPARTMENT: DATE:

APPROVED BY: ( | /’LLW[/}M d \Z@[ @v{/( DATE: /7/ b@/

+?W PRy



i {

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

ADVERTISEMENT

VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Alaska Dispatch News MATA 0070 April 2, 2017
Frontiersman CONTRACT April 2, 2017
TYPE OF AD: () Display ( X) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required
prior to payment.
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID #17-107B
Foothills Boulevard at Lucille Creek Fish Passage

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and
material to construct a new fish passage culvert at existing culvert crossing on Foothills Boulevard and Lucille
Creek near Wasilla, Alaska. _

This work will involve, but is not limited to, 2,692 cubic yards of Unclassified Excavation, 1,551 cubic yards of
Borrow, Type A, 6,228 cubic yards of Borrow, Type B, 218 cubic yards of Aggregate Surface Course, Grading
E-1 and 397 Linear Foot of W-Beam Guardrail. Additional items include drainage improvements, signage,
topsoil and seeding and permanent erosion measures.

Bid documents are available April 3, 2017 in the Purchasing Division, Matanuska-Susitna Borough, 350 E.
Dahlia Ave., Palmer, AK 99645. For Information: (907) 861-8601, Facsimile: (907) 861-8617, e-mail
purchasing@matsugov.us. This bid document may be available on the internet at www.matsugov.us. A

document fee of $10.00 will be charged for materials picked-up and $15.00 for materials mailed.
Bids open:  April 18, 2017 @ 3PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be considered.
Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at
(907) 861-8687.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of funding.

Page 1 of 1 Requested by: Signature on File Approved by: Signature on File

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000

BN -0Y4D



QhO-L\VWAY

BID TABULATION
~ BID #17-1078

April 18, 2017 @ 3PM

Western Construction & Equipment

_j st 1 _ ) BIDDER e Valley General Construction Bristol Prime Contractors K&H Civil Constructors Gimley Excavation
| | | | |
Pay Item
Numbar Pay Item Description Pay Unit Quantity UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
201(38) | Clearing and Grubbing Lomg Sum: [|_ Al Reqid $10,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00 $7,160,00 $5,000.00
202(4) Removal of Culvert Pipe Linear Foot 35 $34.00 $1,190.00 $60.00| $2,100.00| $20.00} $700.00 $14.29) $500.15' $15. $525.00
203(3) Unclassified Excavation Cubic Yard 2,983 Sll.@ s}!,HllUﬂI Sl(!.50[ $31,321.50| $10.00} $29,830.00 $12.46] $37,168.18 $23,864.00
203(5R) Borrow, Type A Cubic Yard 1,551 $18.00) $27,918.00 $16, 50[ $25,591.50 $17.00} $26,367.00| $14.29) $22,163.79 $23,265.00
203(58) Borrow, Type B Cubic Yard 6,228 $18.00 SllE,lM.{}ﬂI $94,977.00 $16.00} $99,648.00] $14.29) $88,998.12 $74,736.00
203(27) Ditch Linear Grading Station 2 $215.00 $3,000.00| £400.00] $800.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 £600.00
301(4) Aggregate Surface Course, Grading E-1 Cubic Yard 218 $23.00! $10,900.00| $55.00} $11,990.00 $6,352.52 $4,796.00
Structural Plate Aluminum Horizontal Elipse
602(4)  |Culvert 14"-11" Span, 11%2° Rise: .15" Lump Sum Al Reg'd
Thickness (Owner Supplied) $30,000.00
€02(5) Headwall Cast-in-Place, Type 1 Lump Sum All Req'd $13,500.00
606(1)  |w-Beam Guardrail Linear Foot 397 $28.00 $29.00 $11,513.00 25,00} $9,925.00 $9,726.50 $11,513.00
606(11) Parallel Guardrall Terminal Each 2 $3,500.00 $3,775.00 $7,550.00| $3,250.00) $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,000.00
618{2A) Seeding, Type A Pound 36 $85.00 $60.00! $2,160.00| $150.00} $5,400.00 $41.00] $1,476.00 A $3,060.00,
618{2B) |Seeding, Type B Pound 80 $100.00) $60,00! $4,800.00 $175.00| $14,000.00 541.00} $3,280.00 585.00} $6,800.00
620(1)  |Topsail Square Yard 6,364 $3.00 $19,092.00 5$3.50 $22,274.00 $2.00) $12,728.00 $3.00) $19,092.00 $2.00 $12,728.00
621(5) Vegetative Mat Salvage and Replanting Lump Sum All Req'd $8,200.00! $11,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00|
640(1) Mobilization and Demobilization Lump Sum All Req'd $18,000.00 £31,000.00 £25,000.00 £31,379.48 £12,000.00
641(1)  |Erosion and Pollution Control Administration Lump Sum Al Req'd £2.400.00 $4,000.00 £2.000.00 $3.800.00 £2.000.00
641(3) Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control Lump Sum All Req'd £7,700.00 £10,000.00 £5,000.00 $5,300.00 $1,000.00
BA2) |Construction Survering busg Sumt ). AR Read $13,500.00 $9,300.00 $14,000.00 $11,907.00 $12,000.00
G438y [Two Parson Survey Pty b » $200.00 $2,400.00 $290.00f $3,480.00 $1.00 $12.00 $200.00) $2,400.00 $150.,00) $1,800.00
643(2)  [Traffic Maintenance Lump Sum All Req'd $2,000.00 $14,500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 £1.300,00
643(3) Permanent Construction Signs Lump Sum All Reg'd $1,000.00 $1,150.00 £5.000.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00
§71(1).  |Root Wad Instalation Kinear Fook 120 90.00 $10,800.00 $245.00 $29,400.00 $75.00 $9,000.00 $72.92 $8,750.40 $110.00) $13,200.00
672 | Bauth Liyering lnstallation Hnear Foot 160 $43.00 $6,880.00 $115.00 $18,400.00 sss.uol $10,400.00 $72.92 $11,667.20 $75.00 $12,000.00
671(3) Stream Substrate Cubic Yard 291 £65.00 $18,915.00 $75.00 $21,825.00 65.00] $18,915.00 $52.76 $15,353.16 £82.00 $23,862.00)
672(2) Stream Diversion & Dewatering Lump Sum All Req'd £9 800.00 $25,000.00| $30,000.00 $12,240.00 $10,000.00]
: Contingent e

SO0ty [intenmWork Authorization Sum adicalk $45,000.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 45,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID $446,832.00 $574,742.00 $443 215.00 £401,534.50 $372,349.00]




MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROJECTS
350 East Dahlia Avenue, Palmer, Alaska 99645-6488
PHONE (907) 861-8601 ¢ FAX (907) 861-8617
EMAIL: purchasing@matsugov.us

DATE: April 19, 2017
TO: Alex Senta, Project Manager, Dept. of Public Works, O&M
FROM: Rustin Krafft, Purchasing Officer

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award, Verification and Distribution of Funds

Solicitation Number; 17-107B

COPY

Solicitation Title: Foothills Boulevard at Lucille creek Fish Passage

Bids for construction of the above listed project were opened in the office of the Purchasing Officer on

April 18, 2017 at 3PM. The bid is summarized as follows:

K & H Civil Constructors, LLC

Gumley Excavation

Bristol Prime Contractors, LLC

Western Construction & Equipment, LLC
Valley General Construction, LLC

$443,215.00
$401,534.50
$574,742.00
$372,349.00
$446,832.00

Based on the above, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Purchasing Division will award to Western Construction &
Equipment, LLC in the amount of $372,349.00, as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Funds were certified as available and have been distributed as follows:

410.000.000.462.312 ~ 30114/1800/1804
410.000.000.462.312 ~ 30114/7100/7104
410.000.000.462.312 ~ 30114/1800/1805
410.000.000.462.312 ~ 30114/5500/5515

The project area is located in Assembly District(s): _5_
v" Concur

ad Concur with the above changes in coding

$_723.76 -
$_100,978.87 —
$_70,368.06_
$_200,278.31_

%ggf’r/ %//f//7 ’()Ld,ﬁfh%f?

(Project Manager's Slgnature) (Director)

Please mark, sign and return to Purchasing.

B -o4o



