MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH |{\-(D. MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-129

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For Bid No. 17-107B
To Western Construction & Equipment LLC, For Foothills
Blvd At Lucille Creek Fish Passage.

AGENDA OF: August 7, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

predittial o e @pendate
&

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION : For information o

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: | Department/Individual Initi emarks

Originator HM /L/*N(?{/Q

Public Works Director _7:£§2L1—* [ 7 T Loy /3
& d

Finance Director (?fj//ax'ﬂéﬂiﬁ

Borough Attorney }jﬁg; o

Borough Clerk
ATTACHMENT (S) : None —

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 17-107B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for Foothills Blvd At
Lucille Creek Fish Passage.

The MSB entered into a contract with Foothills Blvd at Lucille
Creek Fish Passage, on May 15,2017, for Bid No. 17-107B to Western
Construction & Equipment LLC, for Foothills Blvd at Lucille Creek
Fish Passage, Project No. 30114. The original contract amount of
$372,349 was approved through Assembly Action AM No. 17-040
presented on May 2,2017.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$35,480

for a revised total final contract amount of $336,869. The change
orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used. Reducing
two-person survey party, interim work authorization and extending
The contract deadline for seed growth.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-129




